80   February 2013
science & technology | modules | yield measurement test
PHOTON Lab’s outdoor module tests: Results of 2012 yield measurements
Rank Manufacturer Model Production
dates*1
Installed
in
Yield in

*4 manufactured by Alpexsolar; available through Sunpeak-Vertrieb Unternehmensgruppe Ratio-Data
*5 CEEG is the manufacturing company of license holder China Sunergy
*6 previous model designation: CSG180S1-35/1589x807
*7 previous model designation: CSG230M2-30/1640x992
*8 previous model designation: ES-200-P60(230)
*9 previously manufactured by Solarfun Power Holdings Co. Ltd.
*10 previous model designation: Economy New ITS220ECU5
*11 previous manufacturer designation: JZ Solar
*12 previous model designation: JZM 290M-72
*13 company has changed its name to Inventec Energy
*14 manufactured by Ningbo Qixin Solar Electrical Appliance Co. Ltd.
*15 company has withdrawn from crystalline silicon PV manufacturing
*16 previous model designation: SW 210 poly
PHOTON Lab’s outdoor module tests: Results of 2012 yield measurements
Rank Manufacturer Model Production
dates*1